8/02/66

:H \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PC Tools Research Pty Ltd		01/09/2007	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PC Tools Technology Pty Limited		
Street Address:	620 Bourke Street		
Internal Address:	Level 6		
City:	Melbourne, Victoria		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	3000		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78702166	PC TOOLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 693-2000

Email: youngml@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: Frank B. Goldberg

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 305024-202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Frank B. Goldberg

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0708

900066393

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5800					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Young				
Signature:	/Michael Young/				
Date:	01/09/2007				
Total Attachments: 2 source=PCTOOLSassign#page1.tif source=PCTOOLSassign#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0709

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, PC Tools Research Pty Ltd, an Australian corporation, having its principal offices at Level 6, 620 Bourke Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Australia has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the trademark shown in the attached Schedule A, with a pending application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, PC Tools Technology Pty Limited, an Australian corporation, having its principal offices at Level 6, 620 Bourke Street, Melbourne, Victoria, 3000, Australia is desirous of acquiring the Trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PC Tools Research Pty Ltd hereby assigns to PC Tools Technology Pty Limited all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the application thereof.

Signed at _	Melborne		on this <u>9</u> day of	January, 2	007.
		PC Tools Research Pty Ltd			
		Ву:	Neli	Whehe	L
		Name: _	Ne.u	Whitcher	١
		Title:	(Fo	Conjan	Secela

1021812 v1/SF

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0710

SCHEDULE A

Trademark:

PC TOOLS

Serial No:

78/702,166

Filing Date: August 29, 2005

1021812 v1/SF

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 01/09/2007